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From:  
Sent: Mon, 12 Jul 2021 13:29:31 +0000Authentication
To: Dave Salmon 
Subject: FW: PNR catch-up
Sensitivity: Normal
Attachments:
Casing integrity test after closing 32 29Oct2018 (002).pdf; Site Alarms - Extraction from Induction.pdf;

Afternoon Dave,
 
I managed to find the email from Cuadrilla regarding the site alarm system update based on the findings from the 3rd/4th

October 2018 inspection. As you will see from point 2. below, following the inspection Cuadrilla decided to install a new
alarm system – with extract from induction package attached.
 
Regards,
 

.
 
 

 | HM Inspector of Health and Safety | Well Engineering & Operations | Energy Division - Offshore 
Health & Safety Executive | Energy Division, ED 6.3
Building 2 – Level 1, Aberdeen International Business Park, Dyce Drive, Dyce, Aberdeen, AB21 0BR.
(: Direct Line +44 | (: Mobile +44 |  *: @hse.gov.uk
 
The current  COVID 19  crisis is making receipt of, and access to, post extremely problematic. HSE would be grateful if you could
avoid sending hard copy mail wherever possible and instead send electronic versions. Please let us know by phone or email of
any instances where this is not possible and hard copy mail needs urgent attention.
 
 
 
From:  < @cuadrillaresources.com> 
Sent: 30 October 2018 15:26
To:  < @hse.gov.uk>
Subject: PNR catch-up
 
Hi  – thanks for calling. In response to your questions:
 

1. You have been added to the TLS reporting system DIstList.
 

2. Alarms: Following recent visit by HSE, we decided to install a new alarm system. We chose a 2-tier system, where an
intermittent alert says something has been spotted. People should be on alert and first-aiders on-site should report to
the main office for instruction. People should not muster or cease operations. A continuous alarm indicates an
emergency situation and all those at site should muster.

 
This system is included in our induction for every person working at or visiting our site and alarm buttons around the site are
clearly labelled.
 
I’m attaching an extract from our induction package which is delivered face-to-face for every visitor or person working at site.



 
As always we are happy to discuss if this can be further improved.
 

3. I attach a copy of the Casing pressure test conducted yesterday afternoon.
 
Best wishes. .
 

\ u 8 2 0 3  ?

Cuadrilla Resources Ltd
Cuadrilla House, 6 Sceptre Court,
Bamber Bridge, Lancashire, 
PR5 6AW 

Email: @cuadrillaresources.com

Office: +44 
Mobile: 
Web: www.cuadrillaresources.com

Consider the environment. Do you really need to print this email?

Cuadrilla Resources Ltd is a limited company  registered in England and Wales. Company  Registration: 06472493.
 
Registered/Head of f ice: Cuadrilla House, 6 Sceptre Court, Bamber Bridge, Lancs, PR5 6AW
 
This message (and any  associated f iles) is intended only  f or the use of  the indiv idual or entity  to which it is addressed
and may  contain inf ormation that is conf idential, subject to copy right or constitutes a trade secret. If  y ou are not the
intended recipient y ou are hereby  notif ied that any  dissemination, copy ing or distribution of  this message, or f iles
associated with this message, is strictly  prohibited. If  y ou hav e receiv ed this message in error, please notif y  us
immediately  by  reply ing to the message and deleting it f rom y our computer. Messages sent to and f rom us may  be
monitored.
 
Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure as inf ormation could be intercepted, corrupted, lost,
destroy ed, arriv e late or incomplete, or contain v iruses. Theref ore, we do not accept responsibility  f or any  errors or
omissions that are present in this message, or any  attachment, that hav e arisen as a result of  e-mail transmission. If
v erif ication is required, please request a hard-copy  v ersion. Any  v iews or opinions presented are solely  those of  the
author and do not necessarily  represent those of  the company .
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